
Bus 463 Schulverkehr Ursensollen Merz
Merz - Reisen GmbH; Birgittenweg 6; 92348 Gnadenberg; Tel. 09187 9529-0; www.merz.reisen; info@merz.reisen

Montag - FreitagGültig ab 01.01.2026

VERKEHRSMITTEL

VERKEHRSHINWEIS

Erlheim
Garsdorf
Salleröd

Häuslöd
Reinbrunn
Abzw. Bittenbrunn

Ullersberg
Weiherzant Ort
- Gärtnerei

Oberhof (b. Ursensollen)
Ursensollen Hohenburger Str.
- Grundschule
- Hauptstr.

Bus

V01

07.31
07.35
07.36

07.37
07.38
07.39

07.44
07.50

Bus

V01

07.40

07.40
07.41
07.42

07.43
07.46
07.50

Montag - FreitagGültig ab 01.01.2026

VERKEHRSMITTEL

VERKEHRSHINWEIS

Ursensollen Grundschule
- Buchenweg
- Hauptstr.
Oberhof (b. Ursensollen)

Weiherzant Gärtnerei
- Ort
Ullersberg
Haag (b. Ursensollen)

Unterleinsiedl
Oberleinsiedl
Hohenkemnath Ort
Abzw. Kemnatheröd

Erlheim
Garsdorf
Salleröd

Häuslöd
Reinbrunn
Abzw. Bittenbrunn

Bus

V01

13.07
13.11
13.12
13.15

13.16
13.17
13.20
13.24

13.27
13.28
13.30
13.32

13.34
13.38
13.39

13.40
13.41
13.41

Bus

V01

15.37
15.41
15.42
15.45

15.46
15.47
15.50
15.54

15.57
15.58
16.00
16.02

16.04
16.08
16.09

16.10
16.11
16.11

ZEICHENERKLÄRUNG: V01 = nur an Schultagen
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